consolidated financial position of the Company as if the proposed
farmin to the Gulf Coast Package and the associated Placement and
Entitlement Offer had occurred at 31 December 2017.

6. Due to its nature, the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position does not represent the Company’s actual or
prospective financial position.

7. The Historical Financial Information is presented in an abbreviated
form and does not include all of the presentation, disclosures,
statements or comparatives required by Australian Accounting
Standards (“AAS”) applicable to general purpose financial reports
prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act.

8. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has
been prepared on a consistent basis with the Company’s accounting
policies as disclosed in its financial statements for the year ended
30 June 2017.

9. The Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Financial Position
does not include the impact of normal trading of the consolidated
entity, including revenue and capital expenditure, which has
occurred since 31 December 2017;

Gulf Coast
Package

Placement and
Entitlement

Issue

Proforma
31-Dec-17 31-Dec-17

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 15,024 (4,000) 15,608 26,632
Trade and other receivables 95 - - 95
Other assets 423 - - 423
Total current assets 15,542 (4,000) 15,608 27,150

Non-current assets
Oil and gas properties 16,061 - - 16,061
Property, plant and equipment 11 - - 11
Other assets 325 - - 325
Total non-current assets 16,397 - - 16,397
Total assets 31,939 (4,000) 15,608 43,547

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,952 - - 2,952
Income tax payable 1 - - 1
Provisions 195 - - 195
Total current liabilities 3,148 - - 3,148

Non-current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and
borrowings 10,057 - - 10,057
Provisions 938 - - 938
Total non-current liabilities 10,995 - - 10,995
Total liabilities 14,143 - - 14,143
Net assets 17,796 (4,000) 15,608 29,404

Equity

Contributed equity 90,704 - 15,608 106,312
Reserves 13,758 - - 13,758
Accumulated losses (86,666) (4,000) - (90,666)
Total equity 17,796 (4,000) 15,608 29,404

2626

Key Risks

OTTO ENERGY | ASX : OEL

Impairment of carrying value of properties
Otto may be required to write‐down the carrying value of its oil and gas properties when oil and gas prices are low. Under International Financial Reporting Standards, which Otto is
required to comply with, the net capitalised costs of its oil and gas properties may not exceed the fair value of the properties. If net capitalised costs of its oil and gas properties
exceed the fair value, Otto must charge the amount of the excess as an impairment to earnings. This type of charge will not affect Otto's cash flows, but will reduce the book value of